

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

#### Master

File	Number:	24590
------	---------	-------

File ID: 24590

File Type: Miscellaneous

Status: Draft

Version: 1

Reference:

Controlling Body: BOARD OF

**PUBLIC WORKS** 

Lead Referral:

Cost:

File Created Date: 11/16/2011

Final Action:

File Name: Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 6637, Storm

w/Resurfacing East - 2011, to Raymond P. Cattell,

Inc., in the amount of \$7,500.00.

Title: Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 6637, Storm w/Resurfacing East - 2011, to

Raymond P. Cattell, Inc., in the amount of \$7,500.00.

Notes:

**Code Sections:** 

CC Agenda Date:

Indexes:

Agenda Number:

Sponsors:

Effective Date:

Attachments:

**Enactment Number:** 

Author: Rob Phillips, City Engineer

**Hearing Date:** 

Entered by: mhacker@cityofmadison.com

Published Date:

# **Approval History**

Version Date Approver Action

# History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: sion:

Date:

Action:

Sent To:

Due Date:

Return Date: Result:

### Text of Legislative File 24590

#### Title

Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 6637, Storm w/Resurfacing East - 2011, to Raymond P. Cattell, Inc., in the amount of \$7,500.00.

#### Body

See attached.

Combined Name			Dat	е	9/26/2011
Contract Name  Storm w/ Resurfacing East 2011		7	Change Order Ma		CO 3
Storm w/ Resultacing East - 2011	Storm w/ Resurfacing East - 2011		Change Order No Contract No		6637
			Project No		53W1123
					33441123
Change Order Description			ge Order Project No		
WATER VALVE CASTING ADJUST METH	1OD # 1	Account Numbers	for this Change Or	der:	
			EW01-58273-810	455-00	-53W1123 WATER
			·		
		J			
Contractor Raymond P. Cattell Inc			****		
2401 Vondron Rd					
Madison, WI 53718					
You are authorized and directed to make the following	changes in this co	ontract:			
Item No. Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
ADJUST VALVE CASTING METHOD #1-				† _	
40367 RESURFACING	30.00	EACH	250.00	В	7,500.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
***************************************					
				1	0.00
				ļ	
					0.00
L L L Net Change Order				L	7,500.00
The Original Contract Total					1,057,958.55
Sum of previous Change Orders		-			115,277.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order v	vill be				1,180,735.55
		<u> </u>			
This Contract is a:		∇ Calendar Days	厂 Working Days		Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date					September 16, 2011
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change ord	lers				
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change					September 16, 2011
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order	order ,	0			Coptember 10, 2011
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change	o ordor	0			Conformation 16, 2011
Contract time/completion date as a result of this chang	e older		* Mark if nameticts	d /hl) or	September 16, 2011
Contractor's Acceptance	1		* Mark if negotiated	וט (או) נו	bid (b) unit price
By Miles 11	MARON				
Title Secretary		<del></del>			
Date 10-4-2011					
	1 0				
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)	4-1)-4.	para .		. 8	Date
Construction Inspector		H		41	1111
Construction Supervisor Engineer				- 1	11710
Board of Public Works		-			

36B OF 11-16

1(-16-11 MAH OKMRO 11/16/2011

# City of Madison Department of Public Works

# Change Order to Public Works Contract Justification and Assessment

# Contract # 6637 Project Name UTILITIES W/ RESURFACING-EAST Change Order No. 3

Type of Change Order:
X Actual Quantities found to vary from the contract quantities.
Additional Work, equipment, or fixtures not contemplated by the original contract
Differing site conditions.
Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.
Other
Was this Change Order Issued as a Field Order? Yes X NO
Description of Change Order: ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD # 1- RESURFACING
Suggestions to Avoid Future Change Orders of This Type:  We should remember most adjusts are paid as two because of the depth per our standard specs( depths greater than 24" shall be as two)
Designer Comment:
Explanation for the time extension: N/A
Submitted by: Date: 14 7 4
Reviewed by:
Designer: Date
Designer's Section Head:Date:
City Engineer:



CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Rm. 115 Madison, WI 53710 (608) 266-4751

FAX (608) 264-9275 TDD (608) 267-8677

DATE:

November 7, 2011

TO:

Raymond P. Cattell Inc. 2401 Vondron Road Madison, WI 53718

RE:

Approved Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 6637

Number of copies
For your approval and/or comments
Per your request
X With our approval as noted thereon
For your information
Preliminary only
Revised copy

Enclosed please find: Approved Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 6637

**Remarks:** On Wednesday, November 2, 2011, the Board of Public Works approved Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 6637, Storm w/Resurfacing East – 2011.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Robert F. Phillips, P.E.

City Engineer

FILE: BPW Correspondence

CC:

Randy Whitehead, City Accounting Sally Swenson, City Engineering

Greg Fries, City Engineering

Construction Inspector, City Engineering

Peggy Roessler, City Engineering

				Date	€	9/26/2011
Contract			¬	Observe Onder No		002
	Storm w/ Resurfacing East - 2011			Change Order No		CO 3
				Contract No		6637
			01	Project No		53W1123
Oh (	L		Chang	ge Order Project No	•	
Change C	Order Description	4.4	7 A annumt Numbers	for this Change Or	d	
	WATER VALVE CASTING ADJUST METHOD #	<b>F</b> 1	Account Numbers	for this Change Ord		-53W1123 WATER
				EVV01-30273-010	+55-00-	OUVITZU WATER
					<del></del>	
				*		
Contracto	r Raymond P. Cattell Inc					
	2401 Vondron Rd					
	Madison, WI 53718					
Vou are a	uthorized and directed to make the following chan	ace in this co	antract:			
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
	ADJUST VALVE CASTING METHOD #1-	LSt. Qty		- Clift i floc		
40367	RESURFACING	30.00	EACH	250.00	В	7,500.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
					Ť	0.00
				-		0.00
			<u> </u>	·		
Net Chang						7,500.00
	al Contract Total					1,057,958.55
	evious Change Orders					115,277.00
The new C	contract Sum including this Change Order will be				į	1,180,735.55
This Contra	act is a:		Calendar Days	☐ Working Days		Completion Date
Original Co	ontract Time/Completion Date					September 16, 2011
-	•					Oeptember 10, 2011
_	ge in Contract Time by previous change orders					
Contract T	Fime/Completion Date prior to this change order.					September 16, 2011
Additional	day(s) as a result of this Change Order		0			• 1
Contract tir	me/completion date as a result of this change orde	er .				September 16, 2011
	.1 .1-			* Mark if negotiated	(N) or	
Contra	ctor's Acceptance	1 //		amogoa.co.	(1.1)	() a p
Ву	Meditor 11/1	Moll				
Title	Secretaria		<del></del>		_	
	10-11-70				-	
Date	10-7-LOE	<del></del>	<del></del>			
	roval (see reverse side for instructions)	()	C			Date ,
	ction Inspector	- 1			( e	15/11
Construc	tion Supervisor	The	200			10/12/11
Engineer			·			7 /
Board of	Public Works	- Di	re /		(	17/11

Office 1/2011

# City of Madison Department of Public Works

# Change Order to Public Works Contract Justification and Assessment

Contract # 6637
Project Name UTILITIES W/ RESURFACING-EAST
Change Order No. 3

Type of Change Order:
X Actual Quantities found to vary from the contract quantities.
Additional Work, equipment, or fixtures not contemplated by the original contract
Differing site conditions.
Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.
Other Other
Was this Change Order Issued as a Field Order? Yes X NO
<u>Description of Change Order</u> : <u>ADJUST VALVE CASTING</u> , <u>METHOD # 1- RESURFACING</u>
Suggestions to Avoid Future Change Orders of This Type: We should remember most adjusts are paid as two because of the depth per our standard specs( depths greater than 24" shall be as two
Designer Comment:
Explanation for the time extension: N/A
Submitted by: Date: 10 5 11
Reviewed by: Date: Lally
Designer:Date
Designer's Section Head: Date: